

B & B Water Project, Inc.
P.O Box 7287
Bloomington, Indiana 47407
Schedule of Water Rates and Charges
(Pursuant to IURC Order No. 46219-U approved January 21, 2026)

A. Metered User Block Schedule

For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of this Corporation, based upon the use of water supplied by said waterworks system:

Monthly Water Usage

Monthly Rates Per:	<u>Rate</u>
First 3,000 Gallons	\$ 13.27
Next 3,000 Gallons	12.02
Next 4,000 Gallons	11.08
Next 10,000 Gallons	10.33
Next 30,000 Gallons	9.57
All over 50,000 Gallons	8.98

B. Metered User Minimum Schedule

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable size meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set out in the above schedule of rates:

	<u>Gallons Allowed for Minimum</u>	<u>Per Month</u>
5/8 or 3/4 Inch Meter	3,000	\$ 39.81
1 Inch Meter	7,500	92.48
1.25 Inch Meter	12,000	140.88
1.5 Inch Meter	15,000	171.90
2 Inch Meter	24,000	261.84
3 Inch Meter	45,000	462.60
4 Inch Meter	75,000	735.00
6 Inch Meter	150,000	1,408.50

Issued Pursuant to

Cause No. 46219-U

January 21, 2026

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Water/Wastewater Division

EFFECTIVE

Phase 1

January 21, 2026

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission

B & B Water Project, Inc.
P.O Box 7287
Bloomington, Indiana 47407
Schedule of Water Rates and Charges
(Pursuant to IURC Order No. 46219-U approved January 21, 2026)

APPENDIX A

Water Tracking Adjustment - The Water tracking factor set forth in this schedule is applicable where clearly denoted on other rate schedules and shall be occasioned solely by changes in the wholesale cost of water, in accordance with 170 IAC 6-5-1.

Current Water Tracking Rate: \$0.00 per 1,000 Gallons

Issued Pursuant to

Cause No. 46219-U

January 21, 2026

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Water/Wastewater Division

EFFECTIVE

Phase 1

January 21, 2026

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission